	00 000	าร —	Docker No).: 9/0-19 PC 1/US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-29-200	IEI	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	1029913	18	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	Paterit and Frademark Offic	e: Please record the	attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Monica Bequet Romero 2. Boris Ernesto Acevedo Castro 3. Jorge Victor Gavilondo Cowley 4. Luis Enrique Fernandez Molina 5. Omar Lopez Ocejo		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Centro De Ingenieria Genetica Y Biotecnologia Internal Address: Ave. 31 e/158 y 190, Cubanacan Playa		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ Yes □ No	10600 Ciudad d	le La Habana	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	s:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 28, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/511,384	her with a new application,	B. Pater		2005 APR 27 PM 2: OPR/FINANCE
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made	•	6. Total number	of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. Internal Address: Hoffmann & Bar	ron, LLP		- Any excess	or insufficiency should be deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00	OP \	☐ Authorized	d to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike Suite 200		8. Deposit account number: 08-2461		
City: Syosset St	ate: NY ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Edna I. Gergel, Ph.D.			rrect and any	y attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
	r of pages including cover sh	· ·	nd document:	9

Docket No.: 976-19 PCT/US

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):

- 6. Ricardo de la Caridad Silva Rodriguez
- 7. Alexis Musachio Lasa
- 8. Ernesto Galban Rodriguez
- 9. Dania Marcia Vazquez Blomquist

Attorney's Docket No.: 976-19 PCT/US

PATENT

For:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For:	U.S.Application;
	U.S. Provisional Application;
	U.S.Patent; or
	M nom + 1: ··

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

 $ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) \ or \ person(s) \ or \ entity(ies) \ who \ own \ the \ invention)$

Mónica Bequet Romero	Boris Ernesto Acevedo Castro	Jorge Victor Gavilondo Cowley	
Name	Name	Name	
Calle Zapata #1868 Apto. 18 e/12	Calle Segundo #565 e/,		
y 14	Ayestarán y Ayuntamiento	Calle G #460 Apto. 11 e/19 y 21,	
Plaza de la Revolución	Plaza de la Revolución	Plaza de la Revolución	
Address	Address	Address	
CP 10400 Ciudad de La Habana,	12000 Ciudad de La Habana,	10400 Ciudad de La Habana,	
Cuba	Cuba	Cuba	
Cuban	Cuban	Cuban	
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality	
		Ricardo de la Caridad Silva	
Évia Emigra Fornándos Malina	O I O		
Luis Enrique Fernández Molina	Omar Lopez Ocejo	Rodriguez	
Name	Name	Name	
Calle 180 entre 1 ra. A y5ta. A,			
Edif. A3, Apto. 13, Rpto. Flores	Calle 186 No. 3115 Apto. 11 A,		
Edif. A3, Apto. 13, Rpto. Flores Playa	Calle 186 No. 3115 Apto. 11 A, e/31 y 33, Playa	Calle 15 #4209 e/42 y 44, Playa	
	<u>=</u>	Calle 15 #4209 e/42 y 44, Playa Address	
Playa	e/31 y 33, Playa		
Playa Address	e/31 y 33, Playa Address	Address	
Playa Address 10200 Ciudad de La Habana,	e/31 y 33, Playa Address 10600 Ciudad de La Habana, Cuba	Address 11300 Ciudad de La Habana, Cuba	
Playa Address 10200 Ciudad de La Habana, Cuba	e/31 y 33, Playa Address 10600 Ciudad de La Habana,	Address 11300 Ciudad de La Habana,	

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

Alexis Musachio Lasa	Ernesto Galban Rodriguez	Dania Marcia Vázquez Blomquist	
Name	Name	Name	
	Calle 3ra #23604 e/236 y 238,		
Calle 128 #7117 e/71 y 73	Playa	Calle 49 #2805 e/28 y 49A, Playa	
Address	Address	Address	
La Habana, 32100 Mariel	12200 Ciudad de La Habana,	11300 Ciudad de La Habana,	
Cuba	Cuba	Cuba	
Cuban	Cuban	Cuban	
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality	
(If assignment is by person or en	tity to whom invention was previously assigned and th Reel Frame	is was recorded in PTO add the following)	
hereby sells, assigns and	transfers to	į a ¹	
ASSIGNEE:			
	Centro De Ingenieria Genetica Y Bio (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	tecnologia	
	Ave. 31 e/158 y 190, Cubanacan Play Address	ya	
	10600 Ciudad de La Habana	······	
	Cuban		
	Nationality		
and the successors, assig	ns and legal representatives of the ASSIC	GNEE,	
	(complete one of the following)		
	right, title and interest ded percent (%) interest		
for the United States and	its territorial possessions		
and in all	foreign countries, including all rights to	claim priority,	
in and to any and all imp	rovements which are disclosed in the inv	rention entitled:	

PATENT REEL: 016497 FRAME: 0589

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

ACTIVE ANTIANGIOGENIC THERAPY

and which is found in

		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified
		invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
		date and application number when they become known
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No. <u>10/511,384</u> filed on <u>October 15, 2004</u>
(e)		International application No. PCT//
(f)		U.S. Patent No issued
()	<u> </u>	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
		maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
		priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

	WARNING: Date of signing must be the same	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
above.		
Date:	x Dec 28 2004	X
	X Dec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	Mónica Bequet Ronzero
	1	(I)
Date:	X Jec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	X III
	Date of signing	Boris Ernesto Acevedo Castro
375. .	7 ha 00 00 11	X 166 Cellondo Cowley
Date:	X Dec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	X //6 G G Violando Cavilou
	Date of signing	Jorge Victor Gavilondo Oswiey
Date:	x he 28 2004	$\mathbf{x} \sim \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A}^{\mathbf{b}}$
	X Dec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	X Luis Enrique Fernández Molina
		• • •
Date:	X dec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	X Ohler Ocejo
	Date of signing	Omar Lopez Ocejo
D.4	× 100 28 2004	
Date:	X Dec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	X Ricardo de la Caridad Silva
		D = 4-1
Date:	X Dec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	X Words
	Date of signing	Alexis Musachio Lasa
	\$ 00 0004	
Date:	X dec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	X Jugar
	Date of signing	Ernesto Galban Rodriguez
Date:	x hec 28 2004	V Detament
Date.	X Dec. 28, 2004 Date of signing	X Draggies Dania Marcia Vázquez Blomquist
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is nece prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.	ssary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima facto evidence of execution 35 050 201.	cos next page it notalization is desired.
		Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention – Page 4 of 4

Docket No.: 976-19 PCT/US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV03	PAIENI	3 UNL I		
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	V	V	Y Y
To the Director of the United Stat	es Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the	e attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Monica Bequet Romero Boris Ernesto Acevedo Castro Jorge Victor Gavilondo Cowley Luis Enrique Fernandez Molina Omar Lopez Ocejo 			ro De Ingenieria	Genetica Y Biotecnologia 158 y 190, Cubanacan Playa
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ Yes □ No	10600 Ciudad	de La Habana	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	Street Addres	ss:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 28, 2004		Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed together.	. ,			ation is: October 15, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
10/511,384	Additional numbers attacl	hed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		6. Total number	of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq.		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Tur	npike, Suite 200	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
		08-2461		
City: Syosset	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u>		copy of this page i	if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and co	orrect and any a	attached copy is a true copy
Edna I. Gergel, Ph.D.	Edus!	6.6	<u> </u>	4/25/2005
Name of Person Signing Total numb	per of pages including cover sh	Signature eet. attachments. a	and document:	9 Date

Docket No.: 976-19 PCT/US

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):

- 6. Ricardo de la Caridad Silva Rodriguez
- 7. Alexis Musachio Lasa
- 8. Ernesto Galban Rodriguez9. Dania Marcia Vazquez Blomquist

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Romero, et al. Examiner: Unassigned

Serial No: 10/511, 384 Group Art Unit: Unassigned

Confirmation No: 3767 Docket: 976-19 PCT/US

Filed: Dated: October 15, 2004 April 25, 2005

For: **ACTIVE**

ANTIANGIOGENIC

THERAPY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

20231 on April 25, 2005

Signature:

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet, PTO-1595, for the above-identified application. A check for the required recordation fee of \$40.00 is also enclosed. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Edna I. Gergel, Ph.D.

د دسته

Registration No.: 50,819 Agent for Applicant(s)

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 EIG:dlg 203850 1

RECORDED: 04/27/2005